



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions

- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

National Master Standing Offer (NMSO)

Offre à commandes principale et nationale (OCPN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Armoured Vehicles Support/Soutien des véhicules blindés

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage Phase III 6C1

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet SO Leo 2 Turret Hydr,Mech & Arm		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W8486-152644/A		Date 2016-09-27
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W8486-152644		Amendment No. - N° modif. 008
File No. - N° de dossier 303bl.W8486-152644	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$BL-303-25680		
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2016-02-17
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-09-30		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ruest(bl div), Luc		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 303bl
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-0002 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-0648	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée		
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W8486-152644/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W8486-152644

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
008
File No. - N° du dossier
303BL W8486-152644

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
303BL
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

AMENDMENT 008

1. QUESTION AND ANSWER

Question 1: Industry has been informed by the manufacturers of these particular items that they are no longer available and have become obsolete. As a result, would it be possible to have these parts removed from the list of items? Also, given the high number of obsolete line items, please confirm whether or not certificates will be required as proof of obsolescence?

Item number	NSN	NCAGE	ITEM NAME
94	1015-12-190-7158	09893	Stop
123	1240-12-190-9777	00411	Viewing block, Periscope
322	5330-12-178-0026	00411	Gasket
529	1015-12-193-5041	09893	Bracket
534	5340-12-300-4 716	01572	Access Cover
578	1015-12-192-7609	01572	Cooling System
585	1015-12-302-2219	09893	Air Intake Hydraulic
587	1015-12-301-3618	09893	Cooler Hydraulic
591	5975-12-301-9393	01572	Base, Chassis
597	9905-12-190-6081	01572	Plate, Identification
616	5365-12-191-2220	09893	Ring, Externally Threaded
646	3040-12-191-1149	01572	Gearshaft, Spur
647	9905-12-323-3561	01572	Plate, Identification
661	3040-12-300-5816	01572	Shaft, Shouldered
665	5365-12-193-7208	01572	Spacer, Sleeve
669*	5342-12-338-8076	09893	Arm, Hand crank
913	1015-12-178-8263	09893	Bracket

*With respect to item 669, please note that although it can no longer be delivered as an individual item, it is, however, contained within item 113.

Answer 1:

Yes, Offerors are to advise the Contracting Authority of products specified in the bid solicitation which are obsoletes from the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) and if no replacement of the OEM part nor equivalent product exists and therefore is unable to provide a proposal for the part.

In order to support the offer submitted on the closing date, a copy of a certificate from the OEM providing justification/explanation that the part number is obsolete and no replacement of the OEM part nor equivalent product exists must be provided with all requests. However, in this particular case, Canada understand the challenge of Industry to meet this requirement and for this reason, Canada is willing to extend the period of the reception of these certificates from all Offerors up to an additional 15 calendar days after the bid closing date. Industry is advised that all supporting documents must be submitted no later than 2016-10-19.

Industry is also advised that beside provision of the mentioned certificates, any other supplemental information will not be accepted and will be considered as a bid repair. A certificate from the OEM is not necessary for part replaced or substituted. The Offeror is to advise the Contracting Authority of products specified in the bid Solicitation which have been replaced or substituted by an equivalent product. The Offeror must provide Supplementary Provisioning Technical Data for the proposed equivalent product with their offer.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W8486-152644/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W8486-152644

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
008
File No. - N° du dossier
303BL W8486-152644

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
303BL
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Question 2:

Please note that the OEM for the items listed below has decided not to provide us with quotes for these parts, which are specific sub-items of the gun recoil mechanism. These items are maintained by a Maintenance Level 4 Facility, which means an industry or depot level repair of the recoil system. After the replacement of these parts, the safety of the assembly has to be certified by a qualified company in order to eliminate critical safety defects which could cause major damage to the weapon, or worse, present a threat to the life of the users.

Since the OEM has no indication that there is a qualified and specific facility trained in Level 4 Maintenance, they are of the view that these will not be of any use to the Canadian end-user.

For these reasons, would it be possible to have the following items removed from the list of parts?

Item number	NSN	NCAGE	ITEM NAME
25	1015-12-341-9934	D2396	BUFFER,RECOIL MECHANISM
48	1015-12-179-1918	D2692	CYLINDER
49	1015-12-192-2727	D2396	ADJUSTING ROD
50	1015-12-344-2875	D2396	PISTON
466	1015-12-179-1077	D2396	BUSHING
470	3040-12-179-1078	D2396	RING, ROD, PISTON
471	1015-12-179-1079	D2396	KOLBENSTANGE
474	1015-12-179-1071	D2692	CONNECTION
490	5365-12-344-4570	D2396	RING,EXTERNALL Y THREADED
491	1015-12-344-2876	D2396	PISTON
495	1015-12-344-8687	D2396	BAR,RULE,NIC
499	1015-12-313-8784	D2396	HEAD,RECUPERATOR
501	1015-12-319-3390	D2396	PARTS KIT,GUN
504	3040-12-315-7879	D2396	ROD,PISTON,LINEAR ACTUATING
510	5365-12-345-5734	D2396	CYLINDER
513	1015-12-319-5835	D2396	PLUG,MACHINE THREAD
523	5340-12-325-8995	D2396	BUSHING, RECUPERATOR

Answer 2: These line items have previously been procured and used by Canada and therefore, will remain part of the RFSO requirement.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED